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 FAU e-post Vara e-post 

1. trinn 
Åshild Leth Kedzior 

Katrine Valvatne 

Kvernenes 

aashildl@yahoo.no 

katrine.granli@gmail.com  

Maria Camila Agdestein 

Stine Almås Alsaker 

maria-camila96@hotmail.com 

stine.almas.alsaker@stord.kommune.no 

2. trinn 
Line Heimly  

Ragnhild Gavshon 

line.marie.hansen.heimly@stord.kommune.no 

ragnhild.valvatne.gavshon@stord.kommune.no  

Marte Rykkje 

Halstensen 

Jeanett Laukhamar 

matre_123@hotmail.com 

jeanettlaukhamar@hotmail.com 

3. trinn 
Pieter de Jongh 

Camilla Akselsen 

pieter.de.jongh@akersolutions.com 

akselsencamilla@gmail.com  

Cathrine Standal 

Magnus Stensletten 

olsethcathrine@gmail.com 

maluffan@gmail.com  

4. trinn 
Marte Rykkje 

Halstensen  

Kristian Granberg 

matre_123@hotmail.com 

kristian.granberg@gmail.com  

Marita Huse 

Hanne Mari Hindenes 

marita.huse@outlook.com 

hannegiske@gmail.com  

5. trinn 
Kjerstin Hagen Eriksen 

Andreas Kismul 

kjerstin-eriksen@hotmail.com 
 

Christine Vatna 

Birkeland 

Helene Sælevik 

christine952009@hotmail.com 

saelevik@hotmail.com  

6. trinn 
Åshild Leth Kedzior 

Linda Blom Nilsen 

aashildl@yahoo.no 
bach.linda89@gmail.com  

Annemari Thoresen 

Arneberget 

Lovise Sæbø Heimro 

a.arneberget@hotmail.com 

lsh@hvl.no  

7. trinn 
Ronny Berger 

Maren Stensletten 

ronberg82@gmail.com 

maren_stensletten@live.no  

Øyvind Sivertsen 

Oddvard Åsmul 

oei_si@hotmail.com 

oddvar.asmul@gmail.com  
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